USD ₹  USD 119.80  USD 145.01

	 Foreign currency risk exposure in USD:

Following is the currency profile of financial assets and financial liabilities expressed in ₹:

As at
March 31, 2025

As at
March 31, 2024

Financial assets

	 Trade and unbilled receivables  3,087.80  1,981.09

	 Other receivables  33.79  -

	 Cash and cash equivalents  32.33  26.93

Total  3,153.92  2,008.02

Financial Liabilities

	 Trade payables  69.63  12.78

	 Other financial liabilities  0.48  69.09

	 Other current liabilities  -   1.03

Total  70.11  82.90

Net statement of financial position exposure  3,083.81  1,925.12

	 Sensitivity analysis

A reasonably possible strengthening (weakening) of the US dollars against Indian Rupee at March 31, 2025 and March 31, 2024

would have affected the measurement of financial instruments denominated in US dollars and affected equity and profit or loss

by the amounts shown below. This analysis assumes that all other variables, in particular interest rates, remain constant and

ignores any impact of forecast sales and purchases.

March 31, 2025  Impact on Profit after tax  Equity, net of tax

5% movement Strengthening Weakening Strengthening Weakening

USD  100.31  (100.31)  100.31  (100.31)

March 31, 2024  Impact on Profit after tax  Equity, net of tax

5% movement Strengthening Weakening Strengthening Weakening

USD  62.72  (62.72)  62.72  (62.72)

174 175

Corporate Overview Statutory Reports Financial StatementsAnnual Report 2024-25

Notes to the Standalone Financial Statements
for the year ended March 31, 2025

Notes to the Standalone Financial Statements
for the year ended March 31, 2025 (Amounts in ₹ Million, unless otherwise stated) (Amounts in ₹ Million, unless otherwise stated)

(c)	� Details of amount held in OCI and the period during which these are going to be released and affecting the
Statement of Profit & Loss:

Cash Flow Hedges

As at March 31, 2025 As at March 31, 2024

Closing Value
in Hedging

Reserve

Release Closing Value
in Hedging

Reserve

Release

In less than
12 months

After 12
months

In less than
12 months

After 12
months

Foreign Currency Forwards

USD_₹  (19.29)  (19.29)  -   14.45  14.45  -